
# 3 Mississippi State (15-3, 0-1 SEC) -vs- # 5 Arkansas (13-5, 1-0 SEC)
3/13/2026 at Fayetteville, Ark. (Baum-Walker Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cole Gibler (2-0)
Loss: Maddox Miller (1-2)
HBP: Cole Gibler
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eddie Newsom First: Matthew Wilbanks Second Base: Brian Hale Third Base: Alex Ransom 
Start: 6:03 pm   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 10,464   Weather: High 60s, sunny, 3 mph SE wind
Game notes:
- Miller faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mississippi State 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 11 1
Arkansas 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 5 7 1

Mississippi State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aidan Teel cf 4 0 3 0 1 0 0
Ace Reese 3b 4 0 1 1 1 0 5
Noah Sullivan dh 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Reed Stallman 1b 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Gehrig Frei 2b 3 0 0 0 1 2 4
    Drew Wyers ph/2b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ryder Woodson ss 5 1 1 2 0 1 1
Andrew Raymond c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Chone James ph/c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jacob Parker rf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Vytas Valincius ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryce Chance lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 1
Ryan McPherson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Gleason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dane Burns p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braden Booth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddox Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 11 4 5 7 12

2B: Bryce Chance (1)
HR: Ryder Woodson (1)
SF: Reed Stallman (1)
CS: Aidan Teel (1)
HBP: Drew Wyers (1)
E: Ryder Woodson (1)

Arkansas 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Damian Ruiz lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Camden Kozeal ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Ryder Helfrick c 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Zack Stewart dh 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Maika Niu cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Carter Rutenbar 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    TJ Pompey 3b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Kuhio Aloy rf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
    Christian Turner rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reese Robinett 3b/1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Nolan Souza 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Gabe Gaeckle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Gibler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 7 5 1 10 4

2B: Nolan Souza (1)
HR: Zack Stewart (1); TJ Pompey (1)
E: Kuhio Aloy (1)
DP: 1

Mississippi State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan McPherson 6.0 5 4 3 0 8 1 0 0 0 24 24 4 6 104
Jack Gleason 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4 4 1 0 20
Dane Burns 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 7
Braden Booth 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Maddox Miller (L, 1-2) 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
Totals 7 5 4 1 10 2 1 0 0 32 33 5 9 139

Arkansas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gabe Gaeckle 5.2 8 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 23 27 6 5 90
Cole Gibler (W, 2-0) 3.1 3 2 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 13 16 2 5 53
Totals 11 4 4 5 7 0 0 1 0 36 43 8 10 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Mississippi State - Top of 1st MSU ARK
Teel singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Teel out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Reese walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 0
Sullivan reached on a fielding error by rf (0-0); Reese advanced to second on the error. 0 0
Stallman struck out looking (2-2 SBBFK). 0 0
Frei struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFFFFS). 0 0

Arkansas - Bottom of 1st MSU ARK
Ruiz singled to center field (0-1 F). 0 0
Kozeal singled to left field (0-2 KF); Ruiz advanced to third. 0 0
Helfrick struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 0 0
Kozeal advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Stewart out at first 2b to p, RBI (0-1 S); Kozeal advanced to third; Ruiz scored. 0 1
Niu struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BFSBFBS). 0 1

Mississippi State - Top of 2nd MSU ARK
Woodson flied out to rf (0-2 KKF). 0 1
Raymond grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Parker singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 1
Chance popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1

Arkansas - Bottom of 2nd MSU ARK
Rutenbar grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Aloy struck out looking (2-2 BBSSK). 0 1
Robinett grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 0 1

Mississippi State - Top of 3rd MSU ARK
Teel singled to center field (1-2 BKS). 0 1
Reese grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-2 SKFF); Teel out on the play. 0 1
Sullivan fouled out to c (0-0). 0 1

Arkansas - Bottom of 3rd MSU ARK
Souza doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 0 1
Ruiz grounded out to ss (1-1 BK); Souza advanced to third. 0 1
Kozeal grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-1 BBF); Souza scored. 0 2
Helfrick lined out to cf (2-1 SBB). 0 2

Mississippi State - Top of 4th MSU ARK
Stallman grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 2
Frei walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Woodson lined out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 2
Raymond grounded out to c (2-2 BKBKF). 0 2

Arkansas - Bottom of 4th MSU ARK
Stewart flied out to lf (3-2 BBKBS). 0 2
Niu flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 2
Rutenbar struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 2



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mississippi State - Top of 5th MSU ARK
Parker singled to third base (1-0 B). 0 2
Chance singled through the right side (1-2 BKF); Parker advanced to second. 0 2
Teel out at first 1b to p (1-0 B); Chance advanced to second; Parker advanced to third. 0 2
Reese singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Chance advanced to third; Parker scored. 1 2
Sullivan walked (3-2 BSBKBFB); Reese advanced to second. 1 2
Stallman flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); Chance scored. 2 2
Frei popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 2 2

Arkansas - Bottom of 5th MSU ARK
Aloy reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2 FBSFB). 2 2
Robinett singled to center field (3-2 BBSBS); Aloy advanced to third. 2 2
Souza reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Robinett out at second ss unassisted; Aloy scored,
unearned. 2 3
Ruiz flied out to lf (2-2 BKKBF). 2 3
Kozeal struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 2 3

Mississippi State - Top of 6th MSU ARK
Woodson struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 2 3
Raymond singled to left field (2-2 KBBK). 2 3
Parker struck out looking (2-2 BBSKK). 2 3
Chance doubled to right field (1-0 B); Raymond advanced to third. 2 3
Gibler to p for Gaeckle. 2 3
Teel walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 3
Reese flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 3

Arkansas - Bottom of 6th MSU ARK
Helfrick struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 2 3
Stewart homered to right field, RBI (3-2 BBSBF). 2 4
Niu struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 2 4
Rutenbar struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFFFS). 2 4

Mississippi State - Top of 7th MSU ARK
Pompey to 3b for Rutenbar. 2 4
Robinett to 1b. 2 4
Sullivan grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBS). 2 4
Stallman walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 4
Frei struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 2 4
Woodson grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 4

Arkansas - Bottom of 7th MSU ARK
Gleason to p for McPherson. 2 4
Aloy struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 2 4
Robinett struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS). 2 4
Souza singled to left field (2-2 SBBF). 2 4
Souza advanced to second on a balk. 2 4
Ruiz flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 2 4

Mississippi State - Top of 8th MSU ARK
Turner to rf for Aloy. 2 4
James pinch hit for Raymond. 2 4
James grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 2 4
Valincius, V pinch hit for Parker. 2 4
Valincius, V grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 2 4



Chance singled to right field (2-2 BKKFB). 2 4
Teel singled to right field (1-1 BK); Chance advanced to second. 2 4
Reese grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 S). 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arkansas - Bottom of 8th MSU ARK
James to c. 2 4
Valincius, V to rf. 2 4
Burns to p for Gleason. 2 4
Kozeal grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 4
Helfrick walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4
Helfrick advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 4
Stewart out at first 1b to p (1-0 B); Helfrick advanced to third. 2 4
Booth to p for Burns. 2 4
Niu grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 4

Mississippi State - Top of 9th MSU ARK
Sullivan struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 4
Stallman lined out to lf (0-1 K). 2 4
Wyers pinch hit for Frei. 2 4
Wyers hit by pitch (1-2 BKK). 2 4
Woodson homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Wyers scored. 4 4
James struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 4 4

Arkansas - Bottom of 9th MSU ARK
Wyers to 2b. 4 4
Miller to p for Booth. 4 4
Pompey homered to right center, RBI (3-2 BFBSB). 4 5


